©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 02/07/18
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1053
Description
Applications
Avalanche breakdown diodes fabricated in a proprietary

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1053-01UTG 01005 DFN plastic 20000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 1053 01 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
U: 01005 DFN plastic
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
U
Package Dimensions — 01005 DFN plastic
e
A
A
1
D
E
                Top View                                              Bottom View
            Side View
            Pin 1
L1L2
b
Recommended solder footprint
0.
23
m
m
0.50mm
0.19mm 0.19mm
            Pin 1
Symbol
01005 DFN
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.235 0.250 0.265 0.0093 0.0098 0.0104
A1 - 0.015 0.020 - 0.0006 0.0008
b 0.100 0.150 0.200 0.0039 0.0059 0.0079
D 0.385 0.435 0.485 0.0152 0.0171 0.0191
E 0.200 0.250 0.300 0.0079 0.0098 0.0118
e 0.293 0.0115
L1 0.090 0.140 0.190 0.0035 0.0055 0.0075
L2 0.095 0.145 0.195 0.0037 0.0057 0.0077
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Pre-Plated Frame
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Substrate material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0.
Notes :
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
3.  Dimensions are exclusive of mold flash & metal burr.
©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 02/07/18
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1053
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications.
Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.29 +0.02/-0.03
B0 0.505 +/-0.03
K0 0.275 +0.03/-0.10
F 3.5 +/- 0.05